# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zimmer, Inc.		04/15/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	James B. Grimes
Street Address:	1921 18th Street
City:	Bakersfield
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93301
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787378	ISOVECTOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Munsell

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28145-55
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Michael G. Munsell/
Date:	12/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0624

900121711

Total Attachments: 2

source=Zimmer to Grimes#page1.tif source=Zimmer to Grimes#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0625

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is executed and delivered as of the date last written below by:

	Zimmer, Inc. a Delaware corporation	(the "Assignor")
in favor of:		
	James B. Grimes, an individual resident of Bakersfield, CA	(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey certain trademarks to Assignee, namely, the registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark"):

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) the Trademark, (ii) all registrations with respect to the Trademark, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and (iv) all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to the Trademark. Assignor agrees to deliver to Assignee copies all documents and files relating to the Trademark, including without limitation all trademark application and registration files, and all Certificates of Registrations displaying the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of April 15, 2008.

ASSIGNOR	By: Judis A. Dawson
	Name: Todd A. Dawson Title: Vice Plandent Global
	Title: Vice Pleadent, Global Intellectual Property
STATE OF INDIANA	)

On this 24 2008, before me, STAVEANI CHEISTAS Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared A. Dhuson an officer of Zimmer, Inc., known to me to be the person who executed the within Assignment of Trademarks, and who did state that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and said State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0626

# SCHEDULE 1

ISOVECTOR

Registration Number: 2787378
Registration Date: November 25, 2003

2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0627**